## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY OF ALLEGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO THE CODE OF CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS BY AMENDING SECTION 31.35 THROUGH 31.44, CHAPTER 31, TITLE OF SUCH CODE.

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS IN THE CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City Council of the City of the Village of Douglas, Michigan, will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, April 17, 2023, at 7:00 o'clock p.m., Eastern Standard Time in the Council Chambers of City Hall, located at 86 W. Center Street, Douglas, Michigan, on the adoption of the proposed ordinance changes.

At the public hearing, all citizens, taxpayer, and property owners of the City of the Village of Douglas desiring to address the City Council shall be afforded an opportunity to be heard in regard to the proposed amendment.

This notice is given by order of the City Council of the City of the Village of Douglas, Michigan.

Posted: March 13, 2023

Laura Kasper, Deputy Clerk

City of the Village of Douglas

Please Note: The City of the Village of Douglas (the "City") is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of this meeting or the facilities are requested to contact the City Deputy Clerk, at 269 857-1438 or info@douglasmi.gov to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.